SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO. 328

AN UNCODIFIED ORDINANCE OF THE CENTRAL CONTRA COSTA SANITARY DISTRICT ADOPTING AN UPDATED SCHEDULE OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND DEVELOPMENT-RELATED FEES AND CHARGES

Pursuant to Central Contra Costa Sanitary District Code Chapter 6.30, Ordinance No. 328 (uncodified) adopts an updated "Schedule of Environmental and Development-related Fees and Charges" where 10 fees are increased, 50 fees are decreased, and 29 fees remain unchanged. The revised and new fees will become effective July 1, 2023.

NOTE: The above is a summary of major highlights of the ordinance. A reading of the entire ordinance may be necessary to obtain a full understanding of all the changes. A certified copy of the full text of the adopted ordinance is posted and may be read in the Secretary of the District's Office at 5019 Imhoff Place, Martinez, and/or a copy may be obtained from that office.

Adopted: June 15, 2023

AYES: Members: Lauritzen, McGill, Pilecki, Wedington, Hockett

NOES: Members: None ABSENT: Members: None

/s/ Barbara D. Hockett

Barbara D. Hockett President of the Board Central Contra Costa Sanitary District County of Contra Costa, State of California

COUNTERSIGNED:

/s/ Katie Young

Katie Young Secretary of the District Central Contra Costa Sanitary District County of Contra Costa, State of California

Approved as to Form: /s/ Kenton L. Alm

Kenton L. Alm, Esq. District Counsel